



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1572 OF 2016

Jerry Francis Gomes And 7 Others ...Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 5 Others ....Respondent

Anil Rajnath Mishra For Petitioner

**CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA &  
A.S. GADKARI, JJ**

**DATE : 21st December, 2016**

**P.C. :**

Place before appropriate bench.

**( ASSOCIATE )**