



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1572 OF 2016

Mr.Jerry Francis Gomes and others. ... Petitioners.
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and others. ... Respondents.

Anil Mishra for the petitioner.
Dushyant Kumar for respondent Nos.1 to 4.
Vijay Patil for respondent No.5.
Suresh More for respondent No.6.
P.P.Chavan i/b. M/s.Navdeep Vora & Asso. for the intervener.

**CORAM : DR.MANJULA CHELLUR, C.J.
AND N.M. JAMDAR, J.**

DATE : 20th June 2017.

P.C. :

Respondent No.5- SRA has placed its reply-affidavit on record. Finally, four weeks' time is granted to other respondents to file reply-affidavit, failing which, it shall be taken as nil.

Stand over for four weeks.

(N.M. JAMDAR, J.)

CHIEF JUSTICE