



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 1572 OF 2016**

Jerry Francis Gomes & Ors. .. Petitioners  
V/s  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

None for the petitioners.  
Mrs. Jyoti Chavan, AGP for the State.  
Mr. Vijay Patil for respondent no.5.  
Mr. Suresh More for respondent no.6.  
Mr. P.P. Chavan with Mr. Ravindra Chile for respondent no.7.

**CORAM: DR. MANJULA CHELLUR, CJ. &  
N.M. JAMDAR, J.**

**DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2017**

**P.C.:**

Finally, the respondent State is directed to file reply affidavit within two weeks, failing which it shall be taken as nil.

List the matter after two weeks.

(N.M. JAMDAR, J.)

CHIEF JUSTICE