



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1572 OF 2016

Jerry Francis Gomes & Ors. .. Petitioners
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

.....
Mr.Anil R.Mishra, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Ms.Uma Palsule-Desai, AGP for Respondent No.1 - State.
Mr.Saurabh S. Kurade i/b. Mr.V.P. Patil, Advocate for Respondent
No.5.
Mr.G.S. Godbole i/b. Mr.S.C. More, advcoate for Respondent No.6.
Mr.Prashant P. Chawan i/b. Mr.Ravindra R. Chile, Advocate for
Respondent No.7.

.....
**CORAM : A.A. SAYED AND
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.**

DATED : AUGUST 14, 2019.

P.C. :

Leave to amend the Petition in terms of Draft
Amendment handed in. Amendment to be carried out before the
next date.

2 Stand over to 20th August, 2019.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)