

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.1572 OF 2016

...  
Jerry Francis Gomes & Ors. .. Petitioners  
Vs.  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

...  
Mr.Anil R.Mishra, Advocate for the Petitioners.  
Ms.Uma Palsule-Desai, AGP for Respondent No.1 – State.  
Mr.V.P. Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.5.  
Mr.S.C. More, Advcoate for Respondent No.6.  
Mr.Prashant P. Chawan i/b. Mr.Ravindra R. Chile, Advocate for Respondent  
No.7.

....

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &**

**PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.**

**DATED : 11 SEPTEMBER 2019**

**P.C.:**

Stand over to 25 September 2019 under the caption "For  
Settlement/Filing Consent Terms".

2. Time to carry out amendment is further extended until then.

**(PRAKASH D. NAIK,J.)**

**(A.A.SAYED, J.)**