



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1572 OF 2016

Jerry Francis Gomes and ors.Petitioners
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra and ors.Respondents

Mr. Anil R. Mishra for the Petitioners.
Ms. Uma Palsuledesai, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.
Mr. V.D. Patil for Respondent No.5.
Mr. G.S. Godbole i/b. S.C. More for Respondent No.6.

**CORAM: A.A. SAYED, AND
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**

DATE : 26th NOVEMBER, 2019.

P. C. :-

1. On the request of learned Counsel for the Petitioner, we grant leave to amend the Petition to add Laxmi Construction as party Respondent No.8 in the Petition. Consequential amendments are also allowed. Amendment to be carried out within one week.

2. List the Petition on 04th December, 2019, for directions.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)