



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1572 OF 2016

.....  
Jerry Francis Gomes and ors. ....Petitioners  
v/s.  
The State of Maharashtra and ors. ....Respondents

.....  
Mr. Anil R. Mishra for the Petitioners.  
Ms. Uma Palsuledesai, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.  
Mr.Prashant P.Chavan for Respondent No.7.  
Mr. G.S. Godbole i/b. S.C. More for Respondent No.6.

.....  
**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &  
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**

**DATED : 4 DECEMBER 2019**

**P.C.:**

Time to carry out amendment is extended until the next date.

Stand over to 16 December 2019.

**(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI,J.)**

**(A.A.SAYED, J.)**