



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1572 OF 2016

Jerry Francis Gomes And 7 OthersPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 5 OthersRespondent

Mr Anil Rajnath Mishra For Petitioner

Ms.Uma Palsuledesai, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Mr.Prashant P.Chavan i/b R.R.chile for Respondent No.7.

Mr.S.C. More for Respondent No.6.

Mr Vijay Dinkarrao Patil for Resp. No.5

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 24th January, 2020

P.C. :

Stand over to 07/02/2020

(ASSOCIATE)