

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1572 OF 2016

Jerry Francis Gomes and others ... Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Anil Mishra for the Petitioners.

Mr. V.D. Patil for Respondent No.5.

Mr. G.S. Godbole alongwith Mr. Suresh More for Respondent Nos.6 and 8.

Ms. Uma Palsuledesai, AGP for the State.

Mr. Prashant Chawan instructed by Mr. Ravindra Chile for Respondent No.7.

.....

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA AND**VINAY JOSHI, JJ.****DATED : FEBRUARY 2, 2021.****P.C. :-**

Stand over to 16th February, 2021, High on Board.

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)**(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)**