



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1572 OF 2016

Jerry Francis Gomes And 7 Others ...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 5 OthersRESPONDENT

None for the Petitioner

Mr. Kedar Dighe, AGP for State

Mr. Vijay D. Patil, Adv. for Resp. no.5

Mr. G.S. Godbole i/b Suresh C. More, for Resp. No.6 & 8

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.J. KATHAWALLA
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV, JJ**

DATE : 24th March, 2021

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/04/2021 (at am).

(ASSOCIATE)