



JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO. 1572 OF 2016

Jerry Francis Gomes and Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Anil R. Mishra for the Petitioners

Ms. Uma Palsule-Desai, AGP for the Respondent – State

Mr. Vijay Patil, AGP for the Respondent No.5

Mr. G.S. Godbole a/w. Mr. Suresh More for Respondent Nos.6 and 8

Mr. Prashant Chawan i/b. Ravindra Chile for Respondent No.7

***CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
M.G. SEWLIKAR, JJ.***

DATE : 25 APRIL 2022

P.C. :-

Learned Counsel for the parties submit that the consent terms were also placed on record. However, the State is not agreeable to the consent terms.

2. Mr. Godbole, learned Counsel submits that Respondent Nos. 6 and 8 both were on the same terms earlier but now differences has cropped up between them. He is representing



Respondent Nos.6 and 8 both. As dispute has cropped up between Respondent Nos. 6 and 8, he will have to take further steps in the matter.

3. Place the matter on 15 June 2022.

(M.G. SEWLIKAR, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)