



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1572 OF 2016

Jerry Frabcus Gomes & Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Anil R. Mishra for the petitioners.
Mr.Dushyant Kumar, AGP for the respondent nos.1 to 4-State.
Mr.Vijay D. Patil for the respondent no.5.
Mr.Suresh C. More for the respondent nos.6 & 8.
Mr.Prashant P. Chawan a/w Mr.Ravindra Chile for the respondent no.7.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA &
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, JJ.**
DATE : 15th JUNE 2022

P.C.:-

. Learned counsel for the respondent nos.6 & 8 seeks adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is held up in some other Court.

2. Stand over to 27th June 2022. It is made clear that no further adjournment would be granted.

MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

R.D. DHANUKA, J.