



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION No. 1572 OF 2016**

VAISHALI  
ANIL  
TIKAM

**Jerry Francis Gomes and Ors.                      ... Petitioners**

**Vs.**

**The State of Maharashtra and Ors.                      ...Respondents**

Digitally signed  
by VAISHALI  
ANIL TIKAM  
Date:  
2023.06.08  
11:05:01 +0530

---

Mr. Anil R. Mishra for Petitioners

Ms. Uma Palsuledesai, AGP for State

Mr. Vijay D. Patil for Respondent No.5

Mr. Sharad Bansal i/b. Karansingh Shekhawat for Respondent No.6

---

**CORAM:- G. S.KULKARNI, J.  
RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE :- JUNE 5, 2023.**

**P. C.:**

1. Stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> June, 2023.
2. Let a list of dates indicating reference of the relevant documents be placed before this Court and the same be also furnished to the learned counsel for the Respondents.
3. On the adjourned date, we shall proceed to hear the petition and pass appropriate orders, as the proceedings are pending for quite some time.
4. Liberty to rely on a convenience compilation.

**(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**

**( G.S. KULKARNI, J. )**