



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1572 OF 2016

Jerry Francis Gomes and Others .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

None, for the Petitioners.

Mr. S.B. Gore, AGP and Mrs. Uma Palsule-Desai, AGP for the State.

Mr. Shardul Singh i/b Karansingh Shekhawat, Advocates for Respondent No.5.

Mr. Prashant Chavan i/b Ravindra Chile, Advocate for Respondent No.7.

Mr. Yogesh Patil i/b Vijay Patil , Advocate for Respondent-SRA.

Mr. Vijay Gharat, Advocate for Respondent No.8.

**CORAM : B. P. COLABAWALLA &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : JULY 25, 2023

P. C.

1. Today when the above writ petition is called out, none appeared on behalf of the Petitioners. The name of the advocate representing the Petitioners is also shown on board. Despite this none have appeared.



2. This writ petition is pending admission since year 2016. In these circumstances, place the above matter on board for admission on 01.08.2023.

3. It is made clear that if none appears on behalf of the Petitioners on the next date, this Court may proceed to dismiss the writ petition for want of prosecution.

4. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[M.M. SATHAYE, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]