



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1572 OF 2016

Jerry Francis Gomes And 7 OthersPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 5 OthersRESPONDENT

Mr. Anil R. Mishra for petitioner

Mrs. Uma Palsule-Desai, AGP for Respondent no. 1 & 2 State

V. D. Patil for Respondent no. 5

Shardul Singh i/b Karansingh Shekhawat for Resp. no. 6, 6 (a)
& 6 (b)

Prashant Chawan i/b Ravindra Chile for Respondent no. 7

Mr. Vijay S. Gharat for Respondent no. 8

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : 1st August, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/08/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)