



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1572 OF 2016

Jerry Francis Gomes & Ors.Petitioners
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Anil R. Mishra, for the Petitioners.
Mr. Rakesh Pathak, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.
Mr. Vijay D. Patil Senior Advocate i/b Mr. Abhijit M. Patil, for the
Respondent No.5.
Mr. Ravindra Chile, for Respondent No.7.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 05th AUGUST 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Stand over to 25th September 2025 at the end of the admission board for final hearing.
3. It is made clear that the aforesaid Petition will be taken subject to overnight part-heard, if any.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)