



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1572 OF 2016

Jerry Francis Gomes And 7 Others                      ...PETITIONER  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra And 5 Others              ...RESPONDENT

WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS IN WRIT PETITION. NO. 108 OF 2017  
In  
WRIT PETITION 1572 OF 2016

Jerry Francis Gomes And 7 Others                      ...PETITIONER  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra And 5 Ors And              ...RESPONDENT  
Hemlata Hansraj Shah (applicant)

Mr. Anil R. Mishra for Petitioner  
Mr. Rakesh Pathak, AGP for R.Nos. 1 to 4-state  
Mr. Yogesh Patil i/b Mr. Abhijit M. Patil for R.No. 5-SRA  
Mr. Rahul Soman a/w Ms. Khusbhoo for R.No. 6  
Mr. Ravindra R Chile for R.No. 7

**CORAM :        HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &  
                         HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY  
                         DESHPANDE, JJ**  
**DATE :            17th November, 2025**



2023:BHC-OS:4535-DB

**P.C. :**

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

**( ASSOCIATE )**