



Bhogale



2023:BHC-OS:4535-DB

24.wp-1572-2016.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1572 OF 2016

Jerry Francis Gomes and ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

Adv. Anil R. Mishra, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rakesh Pathak, AGP, for the respondent-State.

Adv. Aditya Dhattrak, for respondent Nos.6 and 6B.

Mr. Prashant P. Chawan, Senior Advocate i/b. Adv. Ravindra
Chile, for respondent No.7.

Adv. Vijay D. Patil i/b. Adv. Ruchi Vijay Patil, for respondent No.5-
SRA.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 30th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners is insisting for final disposal. Due to paucity of time it is not possible to hear the petition this side of the vacation.

2. List the petition on 18/06/2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)